

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13802/2006

(From the judgement and order(s) in OP No. 3252/2003 dated 31-  
MAR-06 an of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL ALI Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 1380 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26236 of 2008  
(With Appln. for c/delay and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent in S.L.P. (c) No. 1380 of 2007 has expressed difficulty in continuing his engagement on behalf of the private party on the ground that he had been taken on the panel of the advocates engaged by the State of Kerala.

The cases are adjourned to 29.11.2011.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)  
Court Master(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
Court Master