

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13802/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2006 in OP No.3252/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL ALI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1380 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 26236 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Deepak, Adv.

Mr. B. G. Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The additional documents filed on behalf of the
petitioner-State of Kerala are taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has also handed over a
compilation of the xerox copy of the relevant statute.

List the petitions on 13.03.2012.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master